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APPENDIX D

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION
REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS
AND GROUNDS
June 28, 2004

Events

A request from Sue Gonnelli on behalf of the Nutley Hockey 10
Booster Club for use of the High School Teacher's Café one
Wednesday per month from Wednesday, September 15, 2004

to Wednesday, June 8, 2005 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for

meetings.

A request from John Vitkovsky on behalf of the Nutley Music 23
Boosters for use of the Franklin Middle School Auditorium,

Music Office, and Classroom 101 every weekday from

Monday, June 28, 2004 to Thursday, July 29, 2004 from 8:00

AM to 1:00 PM for the Nutley Summer Music Program.

A request from Joe Isabella on behalf of the American Legion 10
Junior Baseball and the Nutley Elks for use of the High School

Oval ten times between Monday, June 7, 2004 and Sunday,

July 25, 2004 for baseball games.

A request from Dolores Mannino on behalf of Daisy Troop # 1
502 for use of the Washington School Auditorium (in case of

rain only) on Wednesday, June 2, 2004 from 6:00 to 8:30 PM

for a “Fly-Up” Ceremony.

A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the Girl Scouts of 3
Nutley and Belleville for use of the Lincoln School Teacher's

Café on Thursday, June 10, 2004, Tuesday, June 15, 2004,

and Thursday, June 17, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for

Leader’s Training and Meetings.

A request from Tina Palermo on behalf of Brownie Troop # 1
578 for use of the Spring Garden School Teacher’s Lounge on
Thursday, June 3, 2004 from 4:30 to 6:00 PM for a Brownie

Year-End Party.
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A request from Tina Palermo on behalf of Brownie Troop #
578 for use of the Spring Garden School Art Room two
Fridays per month from Friday, September 24, 2004 to Friday,
June 3, 2005 from 3:30 to 4:30 PM for Troop Meetings.

A request from Frank Penna on behalf of Nutley Ice Hockey
for use of the High School Cafeteria on Wednesday, June 9,
2004 from 7:30 to 9:30 PM for a meeting.

A request from Elaine Tanimuria on behalf of the Radcliffe
School PTO for use of the Radcliffe School Library on
Monday, June 7, 2004 from 7:30 to 9:00 PM for a 6" Grade
Committee Meeting for the 2004 — 2005 school year.

A request from Rich Fitter for use of the Nutley High School
Auditorium on Saturday, August 21, 2004 from 10:00 AM to
10:00 PM for a bodybuilding contest.

A request from Chris Osieja for use of the Yantacaw School
Library on Tuesday, June 8, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for an
Academic Booster Club meeting.

A request from Adam Jernick for use of the High School Oval
on nine evenings and two Saturdays between Tuesday, June
8, 2004 and Saturday, July 10, 2004 from 5:45 to 8:30 PM'in
the evening, and 11:00 AM to 1:30 PM on Saturdays.

A request from Taheera Allen of Dancers in Motion, L.L.C. for
use of the Nutley High School Auditorium on Tuesday, June
15, 2004 from 4:00 to 9:00 PM for a dance rehearsal, and
Friday, June 18, 2004 from 5:00 to 9:00 PM for a dance
recital, and to amend their hours on Saturday, June 19, 2004
to 12 Noon to 10:00 PM.

A request from Mr. Ralph Foglia on behalf of the Cerbo Youth
Baseball League for use of the Nutley High School Oval on
Tuesday, June 29, 2004 and Thursday, July 8, 2004 from 6:00
to 8:00 PM for baseball games.

A request from Debbie Abbaleo on behalf of the Nutley Parks
& Recreation Senior League for use of the Oval on Friday,
June 25, 2004 from 6:00 to 9:00 PM for a championship
game.
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A request from Chris Osieja on behalf of the Academic
Booster Club for use of Room # 206 at Franklin Middle School
from Monday, June 28, 2004 to Friday, July 23, 2004 from
8:00 AM to 12:00 Noon for a Computer Class.

A request from Mayor Joanne Cocchiola’s office for use of the
High School Oval, refreshment stand and electricity, and the
Franklin Middle School rest rooms on Sunday, July 4, 2004
from 4:00 to 11:00 PM for the Independence Day
Celebrations.

A request from Debbie Abbaleo on behalf of Nutley Parks &

Recreation for use of the Oval on Monday, July 19, 2004 from

5:30 to 8:00 PM for a baseball game.

A request from Sgt. Steven Rogers on behalf of the Sea
Cadet Corps for use of the Franklin Middle School Cafeteria
every Monday evening from Monday, September 13, 2004 to
Monday June 20, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for meetings.

A request from Roxanne Testa on behalf of Brownie Troop #
1277 for use of the Washington School Cafeteria two Fridays
per month from Friday, October 1, 2004 to Friday, June 10,
2005 from 3:30 to 4:30 PM for meetings.

A request from Jeanette Padilla on behalf of Girl Scout Troop
# 837 for use of the Lincoln School Cafeteria two Fridays per
month from Friday, September 17, 2004 to Friday, June 10,
2005 from 6:00 to 7:00 PM for meetings.

A request from Diane Ross on behalf of Juniors Troop # 307
for use of Classroom # 105 at Radcliffe School two Fridays
per month from Friday, September 10, 2004 to Friday, June
10, 2005 from 7:00 to 8:30 PM for meetings.

A request from Betsy Tiene on behalf of the PT Council for
use of the Washington School Library on Thursday,
September 30, 2004, the Lincoln School Teacher's Room on

Thursday, January 13, 2005, the Yantacaw School Teacher’s -

Café on Thursday, March 24, 2005 and the Radcliffe School
Library on Thursday, May 26, 2005 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for
PT Council Meetings.

Total use of school property represented by the above
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35
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198




- Total use of school property represented by the month of 126
June, 2004

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office






